
( 

( 

( 

f 
~~. 

(
, 

"' 

{ 

l,,, 

TELETYPE CORPORATION 
Skokie, Illinois, U.S.A. 

• 

28 ELECTRICAL SERVICE UNIT {LESU) 

FOR 

AUTOMATIC SEND-RECEIVE SETS 

PARTS 

©1958 and 1961 by Teletype Corporation 
All rights reserved. 
Printed in U.S.A. 

SECTION 573-133-802TC 
Issue 3, December 1970 

\ 

Page 1 



.,. . . 
SECTION 573-133-802TC 

., 
,_}" 

FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE 

~, < < 

1 Container 3 27 152625 Line Test Key Assembly 20 
2 Line Shunt Relay and Mounting Plates 4 28 Resistor Modification Kits 20 
3 Plates and Resistors 5 29 173452 Electronic Keyer Assembly 21 
4 Mounting Brackets and Capacitor for 30 146652 Modification Kit to odd 

48 Volt Rectifier 6 Wove Shaping Inductor 21 
5 Low Tape Bell 6 31 Line Jack Assembly 22 
6 153251 Motor Control Assembly 7 32 154747 Modification Kit to add 
7 152950 Rectifier ond Cable Assembly Continuous Spacing 22 

(150 MA) 8 33 164868 Modification Kit to Provide a ') 8 162361 and 310275 Rectifiers and Cable Cabinet with an Auxil iory Electrical 
Assemblies (500 MA) 8 Service Unit 23 

9 146901 and 170573 Rectifier Assemblies 9 34 Auxiliary Electrical Service Unit 24 
10 305631 Rectifier Assembly 10 35 Components to Provide for AC and 
11 177010 and 178601 Selector Magnet DC Power Distribution 25 

Driver Assemblies 179560 Selector Magnet 36 Components to Provide Line Relays 
Driver Assembly with Open Line Detector 11 and Selector Battery 26 

12 Line Relay Mounting 12 37 336176 Power Dist1·ibution Assembly 27 
13 170285 and 173281 Resistor Assemblies 13 38 336177 Plate Assembly 28 
14 178138 Slow Release Relay Assemblies 39 310217 Selector Magnet Driver Assembly 29 

(Non-Contention) 13 40 304605 Selector Magnet Driver Reloy with 
15 Quick Acting Relay (10 MS) Mechanism 14 Rectifier 30 
16 159318 Slow Release Relay Assembly 14 41 161829 Modification Kit for Mounting 
17 176810 Answer-Back Control Relay an Electrical Service Unit on Relay ') Assembly 15 Rack Brackets 31 
18 176694 (Motor Control) and 176698 42 179139 and 195036 Auxiliary 

(Slow Release) Relay Assemblies 15 Reperforator Line Relay Assembly 31 19 152332 and 176448 Motor Control 43 160422 Modification Kit to Equip 
Relay Assemblies 16 Cabinet with Rectifier 31 

20 155558 D. C. Control Relay Assembly 16 44 192750 Rectifier Assembly 32 
21 178345 Modification Kit and 178608 45 179610 and 179611 Modification Kit to 

Relay Assembly to Provide Motor Reduce Red io Frequency Noise 
Control and Answer-Back Relays 17 on ASR Set 33 

22 165650 Motor Control and Answer-Back 46 179610 and 179611 Modification Kit to 
Relay Assembly 17 Reduce Radio Frequency Noise on ASR 

23 165673 and 178307 Motor Control Set ~Continued) 34 Relay Assemblies 18 47 Rectifier-130 V DC-20 V AC 35 

) 24 160420 and 195038 Auxiliary Line Shunt 48 162483 Call Directing Relay Unit 36 
Relay ,Assemblies 179444 and 173239 49 179472 Modification Kit to Provide '<" 
Auxiliary Reader Control Relay a Transmitter Control 37 
Assemblies 18 50 Cable Components 38 

25 158293, 164232, 173252, and 194492 Nu:nerical Index 39 
Line Test Key Assemblies 19 

26 Line Test Key Control 19 

J 

I :J 
Page 2 



(" 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

l 

<of 

~15~760 
I 
I 

~~153462 

~ 
I 
I 

151412~ 
151416~~ i 

151411 

I 
I 
I 

151827--~ 
111017__. 

~ 
~/~ 

\r13997
1 

\~5095o 
lll5161 6 1i53002 

C) 
/ 

119045 

® ~ ............ 

151422/~" II 
I 
I 

178913 

/ 
~ 

~-150948 

ISS 3, SECTION 573-133-802TC 

3598 ::::::== 2191 

=~20165 (10 Amp) 
l 129919 (4 Amp) 
I 161136 (6-1/4 Amp) 

®91683-. 

~ 

I I 120175-~ : 

I I 
151346 

I 
I 

~ 
151618'] 
151346~ 

2191 v 
~ 7002--

178832 -----~ I 

\: 
I '' 1r I I "' I I 
1 ,..,.. I I 
f,.' I I 
• I 

116783 

) 
-'I 

" I 

f" 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~ ~--150949 

I , 

... -

I 

®@ 
92527-#8 

2191-#6~07116-#6)) 7002- #6 
3646-#8 44048 - #a 

~-"@._ / "F"~I--
- I ~

----©-_ I 
- © --@--- c 3606-#6 ~ 
_ 49514-#8 CLAMP NO. "F" DIM. 

--© 121244 1/4" 
121245 5/16" 
121246 3/8" 
121247 7/16" 
121248 1/2" 
121249 5/8" 
121250 3/4" 

_J 

CD This receptacle is reversible 
Wire Per 7766 WD 

® Supplied with 155023 

FIGURE 1. CONTAINER 

Page 3 



• 

SECTION 573-133-802TC 

, ___ 151657 

178856 .---2191 3606 1158-~ \ /7002 
11-. ~ 

7002 

\ /191-. >]\ 7002-~ 

,-- I 2191 I 1158 

'@(j~/ 

\ /'--/'¥'"". 
178853 • ® "-178854 

151346 1 2191 ·--
151346 __ , 

2191----~ 
7002--. 

I 

I 

8---J3598-7 /64"Thickness 
lJ606_1/16"Thickness 

~ 

~~ 

- ,/y , 
/ I , 

151346 "' 1 

$ 
2191-· 
3598..--e 

1 77902 ~ c6 ~-152761 ----- n/151

"' 
' 151618_, v _/151630 

2191-·-' ' "'f 7002-~ .. ) : 

© 

' I 

© 
310235 

<¢) 
I 
I 

151412-----~ 
~; 

I I r 
~/·: ~ ·d 
~~ AP4 

~· /1 
' ©: 

125010--~ 

111647-0: 
125010-~ 

7002-(!) 
3606-® 

{"')_ 
(Ref. 158278 ! :: ~ 

I 1t \t 
See Fig. 1)---: :: ~ 

,: ~."' .. ., ~ 
t, II ~ r'\ 11 ll \ 

1 l\ ;: :: ~ 
1'1 © :· ~ ~ t ~\ I !i \ 
~ ~ I :, ~ \ 

~ 
92856 

100657 

~~1 00~, 151416 C[lo ' 1 

0~ I 2191 
151411---:_a:>u I ""

1
-150040 

/ I -
I 

--~ 151827 1 

I 1\ I I " ~ 
~ ~ I t ~ ~ 

l :\ I :, ,.1...,!_ 
t\ I •" ~'-"'-...,.:";\' 
1\ I •• •• : ·-"'\.,.· 

~ ~t I f" : 
: ~ ··' \ : D-165008 --111017 

a 
~ .....____153457 

--............152755 

' ~~···;) ~ ~ : I ,.. . I ~ •' ' '"'-f""' ~ f ~ : ~t-...-... '--1--<~ \,• 
: ~ "-: ., 
I II 
I lo 
I II 

:~;\~ 
! ..... ,J ..... 

"' 
~ 

151814 

,--151659 

I 

~--158284 

,..--151630 

I 

© 

'___JPJ516!8 

' ~---Ref. 2!91 

~)--Ref· 7002 

~_Ji2121249 

~ ~ %LCD152\750 

~ ?2465 

320410 

CD 173724 Modification Kit to install cable 
assembly in container 

(Specification 5995S) 

FIGURE 2. LINE SHUNT RELAYS AND MOUNTING PLATES 

Page 4 

"') 

) 

) 

"')'· 
•"·'> 

')'"' .. 

:"·"· 

.) 

·~ 
'~ill 



(' 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

150040~v 
2191...........--• 

7002~ I 

2191-· 
:/ I 

~ 

®150040 ____ , 

®2191-----'* 

®7002---- rot-. 

,_1172 

$--2422 
I 

·;;-;.::;.: ~ 

~ 
----81836 

I 

ri;.~---(Ref. Receptacle) 

r J~ 
~ I 

8--112627 

v-------150040 
$ 
$-:::::2191 
-.....!... 7002 

8 ~ 

sa 
I 

®--90789 I 

~-----151427 

~ (3500 Ohm) . ~ 
119218 

I • /, 1 ~81836 / : --------I 
®--3642 2191 I/' 
:---3646 r 

--80612 164840---~ f ... 
I <ilL 

ISS 3, SECTION 573-133-802TC 

I 

®--@90789 
I 

&-®151427 

150040------' 

2191----~ 
7002-------~ 

151630 

• ... ... ~ ~9.;;;;>9 
Q ' ' ' 

e 

8 

' I -__.ae ® 93711 ~ 
1 -........ I I --74980 I ) I '~- 2191 : / ®-------._@90789 \ --------4> ' •----7002 o/ • 

~ . ®--- ® 111

647--- ~ n 89969~~~ 
• ;::» ~® :--1;65552 

' ------------______--:.. , 7 <6 15 (j)\52757 Plmo A~mbl> 
® ---------------------- - , @163 965 Ploo • A•o mb I> 125010___.---® ~441~ --150849 , 89969 ®o52759 Plo<o A~mbl,' 

7002:;:::::e (3750 Ohm) ~ 7002 J, .--- 125015 @ 198665 Plo<o Ao~mb Y 
3606 ,o,-----::::::3598 "" ---3598 .---· ~---

FIGURE 3. PLATES AND RESISTORS 

Page 5 



SECTION 573-133-802TC 

~ 

150040_.....---V 

2191............---~ 
7002~: I 

FIGURE 4. MOUNTING BRACKETS AND CAPACITOR FOR 48 VOLT RECTIFIER 

Page 6 

150040--w 

2191--® 

7002-® 
I 
I 

® 
I 
I 
I 

/® 
90789/ ~ 
151427/ 

151631-v 

7002-® 
I 
I 
I 
I 

0
1 y9611 

. . 
_...-'1 

l_... _... I 
I 

151574-@ 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

·--2191 
e--·3598 

FIGURE 5. LOW TAPE BELL 

,,, 
') 

''')··. 
·' 

) 

)
. 

,,t 

\) 

.,~ 



r 

( 

( 

( 

~' 

~ 151410 

~ 151403 

44048 

2191 
,--

r- c:b--.____ 
~ G. -------- 5816 

151632 153157 

~~~~G 5816 

2191 lj ,.,A ®~-- 78:~254 
7002 l.t; 

121245 

---153478 -"I 
""-----..v 320410}-l 

2201 

ISS 3, SECTION 573-133-802TC 

/151408 

~7603 
;-....., --~-74882 

-151409 

154337 

FIGURE 6. 153251 MOTOR CONTROL ASSEMBLY 

Page 7 



SECTION 573-133-802TC 

~358 

¢ \,, 
I ~~ -

0/ -
i 96262BK ~ J""'-..96262 s 

~ 
®320410 ~20000hm) 

I 

<¢'> 
$. 
e 2658 e 

@"t'r;·" @·r m,r 
@·~·0J1 

r-----I 

I 

I 

- -J 
--

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

-..,J 

<DEarly Design Ports (120 MA) 
®153477 Coble w/ Terminals 

FIGURE 7. 152950 RECTIFIER AND CABLE ASSEMBLY (150 MA) 

<Dl60308 
®162357 

Page 8 

<DI6030~~ ~ 
®@16235~"" 

'""~~ 
y,.~---1 

--

160229 

162359 (60 Hz) 
310274 (50-60Hz) 

.... h. 

I 
- ®143306 (I · · ) - '>l> ~ 

·• 8Amp ~ 
""r!J ~:~;;~~ ~~10 Amp) 92260y---@ 

"" ®2658 116783 6345 

4 
I 

@320410 

<DEarly Design (300 MA) 
@Peculiar to 162361 
Q) Pecul ior to 310275 
@ 153477 Coble w/ Ter minols 

FIGURE 8. 162361 AND 310275 RECTIFIERS AND CABLE ASSEMBLIES (500 MA) 

.··~ 

,~J 

) 

) 
0 

,} 



f' 
' 

t;, 

t 

' 

I 

~1716# (1.5 Amp) 

116783~ 

llfl 
~flo llfl 

0 f) 0 o II o o ofl 
II ofl~o~o o • 0 v v 0 

II fl 0 II fl 0 fl fl fl fl flfl 

fl fl ofl o fl II fl ofl 
f) f) f) f) f) f) f) f) 0 f) fill 
f) 0 0 f) f) • 0 f) 

flo o o fl fl 
fl flflflofloflooo 
floflooflooooflfl 
fl fl fl fl flfl 0 o flo flo 
0 f) f) 0 f) 0 f) f) 0 f) f) f) 

o•ooflflfloofloo 
0 fl·fl II II fl flo 0 fl fl 

Supplied 
w/171461 

121018 

181648 {1 MFD.) 

<¢> j(D 112485 lli/\g> 55318 

: ~-2191 
: ®-7002 
I 
I 
I 

2191 

/ 
71646 

1)-.!_t>V 

,'' 
-~' 

... --­---

0 II 0 fl fl 0 
fl 0 0 0 o II 

0
o ............._ 

flflll:o:flfloflo 01 ............._321926 
fl II fl fl fl fie o fl flo 
o fl 0 t~ 0 o fl fl flfl 

• 

139335 
~ 

~ 

~0{43 
~--

flfloflflflafl fl 0 
fl 0 v f) 0 

0 0 00 00 0 
oooo,oo•o 
0 ••ooO/ 

o•.~ 
·~"9.. 

321925 ............... 1 

~~~---
71~191 I ,~~,... 

7002 

- ~ 

-- --
<D 146968 (50 Hz) 
® 171610 (60Hz) 

93598 

FIGURE 9. 146901AND 170573 RECTIFIER ASSEMBLIES 

ISS 3, SECTION 573-133-802TC 

71646-----~ 
I 2191~ 
I 

7002--~ 

125315~ 

I 

I 

125315~~ 
~ 

I 
I 

121413~ 

LJ 
¢ 

92271---

(!)Peculiar to 146901 
®Peculiar to 170573 

Page 9 



SECTION 573-133-802TC 

)f 
80467 ~ / 

/
1 // 
1.-/ 

107116 

/ 

----
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

320418 
155750 

Page 10 

r/ 
151413~$ 

® 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

@ 922711 
7790:]~ 

70314~ 

<::!) 

® 

1 ___ 151346 ••• 

I --r--j r' • 
! ---J \ 

0~ 143306 (1 Amp)---_~i 
@~Supplied ~ 
~ w/165008 

/' 

IL 
I ----
1 

®--2191 

@--3598 

i 

-----307737 

i 
0142288BK 12" Longl-1 

0 171530/ 

t 
0307069 (Red - 3-1/4" Long) 
0307070 (Purple - 3-1/4" long) 

307071 (Blue - 4" long) 

7u 
320412 

<Dr rars' :or-ner and matched Copoc it or ore supplied 
as a si~qle unit under port number 307126 

CD 305629 Diode Assembly 

@Early Design Copocitor Mounting Parts 

FIGURE 10. 305631 RECTIFIER ASSEMBLY 

,, J
,, 

,,~J 



(
,, 

\• 

( 

( 

(,,, 

"" 195527 

" I 320410~ 

165449 (47 Ohm) 

\­
~ 

195526 

~ 

195528 

®115594--~--
}WI -,./ (}-

® 160439----

®55219 

I 
·~ 2191~:-

6345 ~ 
'-....Ill 

155754 179561 

~ ,.,,,J 
CABLES \ 

Port Nq. Terminals (Qty.) 

®178602 320410 (8) 
<D178886 320410 (2) 
<D178887 320410 (4) 
®179561 

178841 ' -----

153841 

!i \ 2191 

1516~: ~ 
I ~7002 

,# 

-, 

@317323/ 

0179562 / 

@ 195177--- ® 

@152426-e 
320410 

~ 

/. 

ISS 3, SECTION 573-133-802TC 

\ 
178840 

178859 

(]) Peculiar to 177010 
® Peculiar to 178601 for 

use in Automatic Send Receive Set­
Specification 50064S 

@ Peculiar to 179560 
® Not Supplied w/ Selector 

Magnet Drivers 

FIGURE 11. 177010 AND 178601 SELECTOR MAGNET DRIVER ASSEMBLIES 
179560 SELECTOR MAGNET DRIVER ASSEMBLY WITH OPEN 
L1 NE DETECTOR 

Page 11 



/ 

SECTION 573-133-802TC 

r--
1 
I 

<: 

/179487 

~-­--~ 

rp 
~u~~51819] 

320410 

---- 75750 

-- j 125015 - - - - - -- - -- ; 

!---151659 

G-2191 

~ --7002 

144616 (Stamped 144620 Assembly) 
144617 (Stamped 144621 Assembly) 
153482 (Stamped 152623 Assembly) 
160385 (Stamped 159326 Assembly) 
160833 (Stamped 160226 Assembly) 
173255 (Stamped 173251 Assembly) 
179671 (Stamped 179488 Assembly) 
195046 {Stamped 195037 Assembly) 

/ .2191 902 r------@@~~77 

~---~ __ ~ Ohm-15Wl '--' /2191 
-------- -2174615 (2000 Ohm- 25VV) ~ ___...-

' 92 (2000 ~ ----~-~__, , 1396 (
5800 

Ohm) -® ~ c- _, 153481 3598 75750 I 
O

hm) r-------- / 125015 
"""" ' '7" / 91 

~;1;;:., ~=:-i101944((67500hm) ' r,. 021 77902 ~- ~ 153480 ' --- -'-'-""' ~ 
\ i ,e-_, 125015 ff' : .. ~.~ 

1 n ~---~ ' - -- 2191 --------
' --~ n\>02 , --, 160284 

/,52110: '-'0'@&>1~~ • · --- ~'-~J{ (55000hm) 

, \.V a "' ""' , "- _, 7<821 > 

Page 12 

i -' \.!1-- " I - (2810 Ohm 

: - , (!)~ i 0284 ' '"'"" l l_;.~ 16 00 Ohm) 
' "--.: -- ' (55 

i ,.") \- _ _ --: 1n2~ ohm) 

r----
1 

~ 
320419 

----._ J 

J -(i)a5~ _ 
...-------~ -~~ ~ 125015 ~ 77902 

2191 

144618 Cable w/Terminal (For 144620 Assembly) 
144619 Cable w/Terminal (For 144621 Assembly) 
153475 Cable w/Terminal (For 152623 Assembly) 
158267 Cable w/Terminol For 159326 and 173251 

Assemblies) 
160227 Cable w/Terminal (For 160226 Assembly) 
179445 Cable w/Terminal (For 179488 Assembly) 
195040 Cable w/Terminal (For 195037 Assembly) 

FIGURE 12. LINE RELAY MOUNTING 

-) 

,) 

,J) 

"~J 



( 

( 

( 

l, 

165073 // 

~ 
170287 

®320420 

~ 
I 
I 

$_.......®79012 

'!_.® 44048 

1.-® 125170 

170289----

~3598 
150040 ~ IJVf 
2191~1 

-------2191 
@l 

I 
I 

1.,. 

ISS 3, SECTION 573-133-802TC 

/1 

(~---- ~-75750 
I I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~ (0170288 {35000hm) 
~74615 (2ooo·ohm) 

®-75750 

®-125011 
@ 
,--2191 

7002 ~ ._,1 I .:;;? I 

~L I 
) 

II 
c--..:__~ 

~ //>"- eJ~ 114626 (2-1/16" Fil) 
77902 (2-3/8" Rd) 

1---..ll _.-I 

90789--$ I 

® (!)Peculiar to 170285 

151427~ 
Supplied w/170289 ®Peculiar to 173281 

® 170290 Cable w/Terminals 

FIGURE 13. 170285 AND 173281 RESISTOR ASSEMBLIES 

--159320 

®79~ \,J)II~ 
~ 

150040 ~ ----rr I 
Ill I 

I .I 

y,96260BK 

--165062 

)~' 

//( 
104213 

~ 
<D320418 

,_151631 
I 
I 

~ 
--""!:"-- I ~114654 -----_, 

I 
I 
I 

90789--® I 

151427 --·&@ 
/®: ' 

// ' S"PPUod w/16506 oble w/ Te~;~l, 
2191 / ® <D 17813?dC 'th 176696 3598 

® Supplle wt 

FIGURE 14. 178138 SLOW RELEASE RELAY ASSEMBLY (NON-CONTENTION) 

Page 13 



SECTION 573-133-802TC 

176386 

15931 

Page 14 

: n--155753 
I 

w--150040 
.----2191 
®--7002 

I 
I 

@---7002 
·-2191 
E~-154335 

--179662 
154335- -f 
2191-· 
7002-~ 

~ 

75750 {1 
160386 -~ 

75750 /o' 

125015\ ~~ : • _,.,., 

n902 "'\\r::c. - ~ ,--
\~or,~ ~ ~ ~755 

FIGURE 15. QUICK ACTING RELAY (10 MS) MECHANISM 

~--90789 

I ~------151427 

®-7002 
·-2191 
a-154335 

/39564--® 
j/139565--® 

Supplied ' 
w/95009 ® 

--159320~
1 

95009----.; ~--
C5 

<D320410~ 

154335----' 
2191___--!, 
7002------

75750 ~ 
159323 \ ~ 

75750 ¥i!:~l!ll\ 
125015\ ~ 

2191\ ' --
77'102 \ \_~ - - 15932< 

\ 
-~~ ~ 

\y;::j" \ o:?" 155755 

<D 158265 Cab I e w /Terminals 

FIGURE 16. 159318 SLOW RELEASE RELAY ASSEMBLY 

] 

)
-

,.·~ 

;) 

,,~) 



{ 

l. 

ISS~, SEC110N 57r-133~C 

/159320 

:- l__1/ ~ 
<!>7996i-~ 1766~ 'v ~ 

t 1500«) "' 159321--~ 1/2191 110434. 320410 
&>~ ~7002 ~36-«) / . . ;/" ·~n'"'-:~A r , • ---1~nm 

~79012~ ~ '---., 
...a>~~ .. ~. • 

<l>J251~ '. ' -----: 
1 1514%:=118726 (820 Ohm) 176811-._ ~ . 
~ ~ / ~137602 (470 Ohm) 

700~· 171541- ~ 
2191-.---• ~· <DSupplied with 176696 
153537-1 11-4654-~ <2>176812 Cable w/Terminals 

<11320410 """· 

lFIGURE 17. 176810 ANSWER-BACK CONTROL RELAY ASSEMBLY 

159320 

I 

-: ($)79967 
I /""' 

r<D'76697............_ 

L{32041 0 l.__ 

~ . 
®79012 

159321~Q ~ J "·-- CII!:-J 
~ ,/~ ;'2191 

~i ·'7002 
($)~~ 
®125170 .• 

I 

: /151427 

& 
I 

cs-7002 
•-2191 
l-153537 

320410 

(!)Peculiar to 176698 
®Peculiar to 176694 
®supplied with 176692 and 176696 

FiGURE 18. 176694 (MOTOR CONTROL) AND 176698 (SLOW RELEASE) RELAY ASSEMBLIES 

0 age 15 



SECTION 573-133-802TC 

®154m ~ 
®71047 y 

. ~§ 
®125112 ___ , ~ 

~
~ 

® ® 125306 .. , , 

............. (i) ®169M 

3598 --

,,..,. -z--~ 
90789--~ @~~ ~ ---- 151427 • @125015 ~ 

·- 160847-®--IDrsTso '"'---

' ~./ 6Z to' '- ~1028 I 
<!J155750 219l""-""' 1 157JOO 

151657'-..._~ ""'- I / ! i --(i)1S9323 (1500~ Ohm) ~ v.·, ., 25011 110743 

-,_ ~ -0 v ~1 76983 ~-- ''s, "'/ ~ 
. "'""so ' '®-- --- • / , / ®-'"' / I - ~ -tYt;-~ 

--154632 

®3899--® 
®2449--. 

®7959 

~. 
®3595----® ® 

)... 157309 / ""':~.... <B-,, ~ \01 157310 ~ / 

/ -151631 

/ ~ "' RElAY ASSEMBLIES 
320410 -{f;\ OTOR CONTROL 

D 176448 M 152332 AN 'FIGURE 19. 

®,320410--4 
(i)Peculiar to 176448 

~11;: ~~~:~:0;/T~:~rs 

Page 16 

155560-............_ 

79012-~ 
' 

44048-~ 

125170--& 

<D320410 

~ 

w.......----150040 
.----2191 155564 

~--7002 ~ 

! /,.,. < // '/ ~/p 

FIGURE 20. 155558 DC CONTROL RELAY ASSEMBLY 

Specification 5881S 

(!)155561 Cable w/Terminals 

,) 



f 
';'t' 

015~92~' 
(j)2191---~ 

ISS 3, SECTION 573-133-802TC 

/( ®178609 

~2o4'"-~-150040--J~, 

-178306 

I 

[j----150995 

--
2191-..........: 

--=:~7002~ 
'~ ®/"{ 

(!)155753:...:~---- - --

FIGURE 21. 

------~535 
~ 

--
1~53484 

. 

/110743 I ~- 155753 --- . 2191 . --: ~ . i ~ -_ ' - 165522 'tJ -- ---;":'~ «?' ®-~; \ ~.®" ~; 
162864 .............. ~ 178326 "' I I 

7002~· 2191--· ~:P· 75750 
151657- "' - ~ ! 74821 (2810 ~I . !!r"\ Oh~ _,. 

~~151630/f \ \ 75750 178330 ::::--_ .,. C> 7~1 >On~~ 
2191 2191--t : 

~1212<6 77902 151631-6 : ~ ~___..J7002 tlif# /~ ~ 
-2191 9078 /4 __ ,.. CD I CD 320410 •. /4;o 1190<5 320418 151427-" 

"D!Peculiar to 178345 
Specification 50060S 

® Peculiar to 178608 

®--3598 
• 2191 

I 178306 ---
~-150995 

(j) 165652 Cable w/rerminals 

FIGURE 22. 165650 MOTOR CONTROL AND ANSWER-BACK RELAY ASSEMBLY 

Page 17 



SECTION 573-133-802TC 

Page 18 

®151631-, 

I 

® 
I 
I 

®121243-@ 
®7002-® 
®2191-~ 
®3598-® 

153484~_..,, 
150040 ___ , 

;/-178~ 

0/150995 

I 
I 

I 
I 

90789--® 
151427~ 

~-----!197m 

~ 
~ 178394 

A £ 178535 

- ~I 320410 

@-·-0 3598 
~--02191 
~07002 

I 

cb 
I 
~ 

G
----0 75750 
-0153455 

0 75750 
~07002 

0~080854 ®/ 
~ 
~ 

@320410 

0 Peculiar to 165673 
® Peculiar to 178307 
@ 165683 Cable 

FIGURE 23. 165673 AND 178307 MOTOR CONTROL RELAY ASSEMBLIES 

151657 

/ 2191 

//7002 

t~ 151657 

\ 
@173240 (approx. 54.5" Lg) 

FIGURE 24. 160420 AND 195038 AUXILIARY LINE SHUNT RELAY ASSEMBLIES 
179444 AND 173239 AUXILIARY READER CONTROL RELAY 
ASSEMBLIES 

w/Terminals 



( 

( 

( 

(" 

320410 

I 
I 
I 312529~: 

151637 I I 

J. 110743 I 

I 125011 I 

/ I 

lfii®~~ .. 

1028__..&~--

0 151819 
158295/ i 
77902--~ 

~ 

/ 

__ .-----)s262-~ 
158294 

320410 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

ISS 3, SECTION 573-133-802TC 

®-35~ 
@-2191 
®___[(!) ®® 3438 
'"*"' ~ 76099 
~~75750 

I 

) 

[, 153481 (4000-1800 Ohm{ 
/l®82870 (4300-2000 Ohm) 

<D Peculiar to 164232 
<I> Peculiar to 158293 
®Peculiar to 173252 and 194492 
®Peculiar to 194492 

FIGURE 25. 158293, 164232, 173252 AND 194492 LINE TEST KEY ASSEMBLIES 

~ 
~~ 

~15311.~ 
158696/ 

~~ 
~--/~ 

154444 

@X 

<1ft'\ ~ ~4807 
110743 

151152 

- ~------- 139971 

<D163169~ ~ 
~~ ~ ~ :->' ~ \ 

. <Dw48o7____:::~ r '-<D 154459 <D110743____.:--~~ ' 163172 

<D153799~ -) 
104807- // 

110743 __ t:::)@ 
~ 

151152 ---~~ /o:v 
139971 7fl 

I ,r0~16 CD 162630 Modification Kit t 11:: bracket for I' 
0 

add shaft and 
.. one test control. 

® Specification 50105S 
No longer 'I b 
162630 M;;f~ 1 a .le, furnish 

I 1cat1on Kit 

FIGURE 26. LINE TEST KEY CONTROL 

Page 19 



SECTION 573-133-802TC 

150040 __ , 

2191--. 
7002--® 

90789--® 

151427~ 

11 

154335 

~/ 

/ 

8-3598 
·-2191 
®-76099 

a=~::, 
~--75750 

I 
I ---J 

(i) 320410 

~ 

<D153476 Cable w/Tenninala 

iF I GURE 27. 152625 LINE TEST KEY ASSEMBLY 

r ......... ., 
~\~ Jt, 1 ...... -y;. 

, il' '!..., = ;~.Ot. 
~00 ~-F.==::~ i 4408

L :J ~ = :: ::~ ! (R ·f 15 '---.... • :. '• ' 
e. !1:-.- i..Yli..._j 

•: A~ •:, I 

17:\ =~ = . .:: :: : ~--1v ~.-...... .. ..,,"' U/ 
~ 90790'\ ®----~160386 ®75750 

., ~-@..@.@ ~ ~ ® 7790;.:;191_.......- 0---- - --IA\A 
l.b ® 7575 '.:::.1 

~~~;;1 
® 90,..-_../ ~-@--® 

® 75750 75435......-- / 

® ~= ~ -----=.~ 
~~155750 ~-<D320410 

Page 20 

FIGURE 28. 

' ~---@91721 ~34432 

~--@81836 
@ 74615 (2000 Ohm) 

®2191 @75750\ ~ 
@77902 \®3438 \ \®75750 tl ·- . 
~\\ .\ l .... 

@92856 ®@~ G ? e 
............- (1500 Ohm) y _.. • 

~@81836 

I 

~---@ 2669 
®--@112626 

320410l. ~ " /~ J)~ I ~@ 198367 @ 155755 

(Ref. 154408) 

<D 309895 Cable assembly 
® 310293 Modification Kit to provide Cabling 

and Resistance {1000-600 Ohms) 
for D.C. Operated Backspace and 
Tape Feed-Out Features 

@ 198366 Modification Kit to provide (200 Ohm) 
Resistor for (50 MA.) Synchronous 
Pulse Operation 

@ 93073 Modification Kit to provide {1500 OHM) 
Resistor for Printer Base 

RESISTOR MODIFICATION KITS 

) 

,) 

,,,,J 

,;) 



,, 

c 

( 

3598--e 
2191---· 
7002--® 

I 
I 

151411--l.J.), 
2191-----8 r111017 

150040--a 

320410 

ul 

ISS 31 SECTION 573-133-802TC 

----120205 

9 
---173801 

151685 

\ 

~-{18720 (100,000 Ohm) 1f ~ 
120121 (62,000 Ohm) L ---173817 
137441 (1,200 Ohm) --
173844 (200,000 Ohm) 
311727 (750 Ohm) 

A 

FIGURE 29. 173452 ELECTRONIC KEYER ASEMBLY 

129098 

'----146650 

,-1020 

e--2191 

I 

""'-w ~
: 

-165060 
I 
I I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I I ® 
:•-2191 
:~1263 

@ 

----146572 

/ 

I 2191-e 
1263-& 

FIGURE 30. 146652 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD WAVE SHAPING INDUCTOR 

® 

I 
I ,---2191 
~1020 

Page 21 



SECT ION 573-133-802TC 

150040--1 
I 

2191--® 
I 

7002-(i) 
I 
I 

I 
I 

90789-® 
I 

151427--& I 

® 

·-----147062 

3598 

2191 

------152760 151411 

1518Q: 

I 
I 

i"2191 
~ ~-151827 

(j) no I onger avo il ab I e 

FIGURE 31. LINE JACK ASSEMBLY 

PART "A" PARTS 
NUMBER DIMENSION REQUIRED 

151819 3" 320410 (2) 

157231 a• 320410(2) 
157232 91/4• 320410(2) 

l~'"d v -;2761 

3~ ~ 155718 
320410 ~""" <P

IM 'A"~ 
(j) 320410 

320410 1 

_ w-151657 

~:-~ ~Ref. 
_,____ ~--~ 
-. --... I --.-. 

153460 See Fig. 2 

1-: ... .;" 

-~~~"~~- .-. ~ ·""'"""'"'; -.,.,.,.,.,_..,.:-'";;· %1_1 
@@-3598 

75750 .;, ® -

:: _-: 

'\:'-..... e , 2191 
~I 7002 
-~ I 119121 

~7002 
~-2191 

·-3606 
......... 

153462 

Specification 5776S 

(j) 154B70 Cable w/Terminals 

!FIGURE 32. 154747 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD CONTINUOUS SPACING 

Page 22 

JJ 



~ 

( 

( 

164863 tl 
1~ 

1J9045 "' I ' ~ ~~ 
1500<0_, ~ ' _/ ~911718 

. , I .., 3646 
2191_... I~~~~·. I# ...... ..... ... ~ • ~125170 

7002---· 0 • \ "a. I 
I ~~ ' 159322 
... ~· 1 $_,-7002 

178351 (LOCAL) 

191 

90789~'- +--- 2191 

151427~ m ~154335 

~
50040 

7002 7002 
90789 \ 121247 

• 151427 ~1®---jt.l_ 
151346 ~ 7002-2191 

~~~ 
" 

/ ~............. 174012 

ISS 3, SECTION 573-133-802TC 

?.~~~ Jms 
1/ I 

• I ..,.,7002 : 
I I 
I 
I , ..... 

1 I 

,.- ,.""I 
( ..,. " . ,.~ ~119 
I~ 

I ' ,.97143 
t}-1M~ 

/@--®-o,..® 
""J ,(/I 

164870 

~k, 
..........__®320410 

®179195 
® 144339 2" Lg. L ~u· _ 
® 144340 2-1/8" LgJ---- . I 

119367 

/158696 

r--

925 3646 49514 ~- ® 155753...-----6? : 

®179196 ---r~- / 

"' ~~ .y :: -4~' I :;., @ v; i H ©> \ . .,, \ ! . . .:-9 H , ~ \ 74807 I ·'i " •, >-- ~ /
35826! ,~-.•/ :: i 2191 

I , .,." :~: 
125200 1/ , :: 1 76099 "! _..~ ::I 

,' ~, :: l 
/ /' :: : 

®179253~ 

..- , ' . ., , --._ I ~ " ' I ·!.• :• l --.Pane ~ / '., IJ LAAC cob;""' r .... ~=:;;:,.-::;:_;~=:::::··-····-.. i! 1 ( /("\ II ' ·- .. _.,.._ .. _,,_··-=::--•••••• j., -'"' i ·····---~ 
! !: ! 
! ::! 

~@® 
~\\ qj?' \ 74807 

~J;;o 
@' --~ 

~~'- ~ 115594 
'- 121249 
125390 ,. 

l. ! ::! 
' •'' : ::: 
! ::! 
j il I 
I ::I 
' •'' 

~-Jl r 
<D320420 

\ 

117535 
121249 

153442 

4 
I 

<D 320410 

124612 

<D 164867 Cable w/ Terminals 
® 164869 Cable Assembly 

FIGURE 33. 164868 MODIFICATION Kit TO PROVIDE A CABINET 

WITH AN AUXILIARY ELECTRICAL SERVICE UNIT 

Page 23 



SECTION 573-133-802TC 

Page 24 

~-CD91683 

~-154413 

¢ 
~-CD91683 

I 

~ 
151418 (IOAmp) --g 

91683-o 

120175~ 

I 
1513461 

3598\ 

:;::::2191 ' 

~ 
I, 

0 
I 
I 
I 

116783 

151658 

~w ~ ·-2191 
®-7002 

cfrCD155045 
I 

' 

I ---;--.__ ~ ~ / o 
,) -" ;.... ' I :,J~ I , ' , ' \tJ I I I/~ I I 

,' ,' ~I ~ I I 
, ,' 151422-......._ ;d. /l--J .I 1516>8-------I ('' ';:)52760 

2191 ~ , SoppHod ~~ _. ; 2191:::::::::::~ 9078
9
----® 3598 7/6<"Th;okM" : w/116783 ' : 

7002 : 151427-......._A--, ~3606 1/16"Thickn~l?2: 
1 I~ £..7 1 \ I e ' I I 153462 I • : 102690 : 

\_ : ® I 1---.,~, \ ' / 7002--:::'f 
155023 2191~~ 

~ : 151412 3598 I~-' 145040-._ ~ 

145068 

CD320410~~ 

I ' 

2191""'• ~-111017 
a-150040 

144626 

CDPart of 145894 Switch Assembly 

FIGURE 34. AUXILIARY ELECTRICAL SERVICE UNIT 

,) 

' ',x~ 



~' 

( 

@ . "' 

219] 16 
I 

'fi 

12513o::==-v.yes 

.. 

--~ r--------, ... ,., 
-144625 

EARLY DESIGN 
PARTS 

121247 

7002\ 

,~~-
151346 

I 
II " 

~-;:---. 
~wo'./ 

7o .. 
~-:// 93959 

144630 

I 
~ 
~ 

!"1165<68 

6347 

_..I 
/ I 

320410-~ 

151818(4 1/4Y· ~, 158278 
151819(3") 
144633 (18") 320410 

1/~ 
' 6347 

~,·· 

/P'' 

ISS 3, SECTION 573-133-802TC 

--144625 

,-151630 

--2191 
®-7002 
) 

. AI 
~~ 

...---144610 

151733-'U 

I 
I 
I 

-171516 

I I' \i 
T-:-151658\; d 
~-72191 ~--1 45270 

"""- ;vo-171602 

I 7002 

~ 
"153631 

--158292 ~ 
120421 (100 Ohm) 

3598 

2191 121245 

/7002 

~~151346 

FIGURE 35. COMPONENTS TO PROVIDE FOR AC AND DC POWER DISTRIBUTION 

Page 25 



SECTION 573-133-802TC 

I 
158291 

3606 2191 

~ mJ7002-~~~~~57 
~ -- . • T"-151657 

162822/ / .II~ 162821 

151346//, 
2191/ . 

I 
I 

151631 
2191 ~I 

Q
l ~9611 

I 
I 
I 

0 

159936 

r151632 

12197 

{jh_8@ 
7002../ 

...... ""'~ 
L...-,...... I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

IW-151618 
1·- 2191 
®-7002 

I 
I 

·--·-2191 
8-8-3606 

'-Supplied w/ 
198626 

~ ·~~ 
f-151346 
·-2191 
®-7002 

I 
158272 I 

I 

~~··-~ 

FIGURE 36. COMPONENTS TO PROVIDE LINE RELAYS AND SELECTOR BATTERY 

Page 26 

I 
Supplied w/ 

116783 

... \ \-~ 



( 

I 
I 
J 

2191_.........1 
I 

150040 

~-3598 
,--2191 

152761 

/ 

I 
I 
I ? 

152755 ~ 
/ I 111017 

151827 V 'V 
n 
! ~ 

lj ~ ~ 
I ~ 

lj l ' I I 
I I~ 
t '!\ I :, ., ~ ,, 

138538 
129919 

ISS 3, SECTION 573-133-802TC 

151346 ......... , 

7002/i I 
l_ 

I 

151939 

_jm ""' ~ I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

: 150966 

1/ 

~ 
I 

I 

I.~ I·~ 

111017/i 151335 

~ 151415----

® 320418 

301713 

/ 

~ \ 
I 
I 

'"'156632 I 
I 

~ ""'-197025 I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

® 
I "'-.121630 I 

~ 
(j) 1212.46 \ ~ ! ~ (j) B 157 1: t r I 

~144048 \ . ~ ~ ~: /(Ref. !58278 

\ 

.:• ~~i-_ / see F1g. I) 

~
I ,... ;~--.......~ 

~~.:- . ! . fa 1 -~ '\ ~-- "" . .:· 

Jll~ 

150966/~ I 
I 

2191/l 

""" 30468 9 

- • \ n I -.;);. __ - ~ .z, __ )· 
~-@ ~0:--........... ~f-?J... ,~--r~ 

-- 8. Q_l ~,,~~- ~· -~ 
/C. . . ~9- --~ --""~::::~-{ \ 
.....-@.,_ ... -~ - -,__;;e~-· \.... '"i' 

./ I- ~ .. ~;~.. -a....& "'---·'<D 49514 <D . 3598(' ' "-.;.-.·'·.; / ..e;· 
<D 2191 @ ... -:~,<D 92527 \ . :...151-:.. 49514 

/ / ~"-
<D 1970280) 107116 (j) 151631 

151630/ 

FIGURE 37 336176 POWER DISTRIBUTION ASSEMBLY 

(j) Not Part of Power 
Distribution Assembly 

® 334899 Cable w/Terminals 

Page 27 



SECTION 573-133-802TC 

Page 28 

/3598 

:_......-2191 

I 
I 

I 

~~15V61 

I 
@il-·-2191 

1--150040 

(Ref. 158278 
see Fig. 1) 

<DI47008 

151686 M "'A 151346 

I ~ 15920< tJJ r( 
v ~) 

.... __ ~~ c:of w-""" 
: ~310712 _) ·-2191 
I f ®-7002 

I I 
I I I I ,_..J 

I _,-' 

151411 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I Q 

.b~ Q 

I 
I 
I 

·--3640 
e-3599 

:;~,1 
II: l 
II:: 
'I•' I•': •• 1' II:, --~ ''· : o' I I ::· ' 

I I I II' ' I. I II: ' 
1 ~ I II, I 
I ' I II• I 

I ~ I ··: : I ~ I I II, I ,....-... -;.-;.-;.-;.-;.-,_.,_.,_.,_.,_,,,,, I ~ \ I : :: ' 

\ '''''""~>--.";.";.";._l ~~ ''',,, I 11

1 

I 
'•, 1 ,t 1''->--..-...::_-;.-,_";.,;t--.,, 11

1 

I 
······<D 49514 I 1: ~ ................ ~:~: l 

:r...--
~~ 

,I 
I I 
1 I 
)I 

_, I 

; ® 
I • 

e02191 

'\3598 

' I \. I •• \ 

l \ I : i ••• •• I (D 121245 : : •: •, f,~ : / ' I I I' 

®--, ' ' ' ., ' '""""" '• / 1 •' I \ I 

··, <- -

1 ~ I ·····, i '~ : ~ / (D 92527 <.~'-'"''·-~---·-·-{ I " e>j._ •' , ' / \ ---~h--~~<·---· ), / - -1! - -1- / 
: • I • - ' - -lil- " J I ,; ~\"""'""""-"':"-...· l """~ 

( I •, ·••'' ···' 
1 : 1, -··· Q •• • 
1 • ~ a ... ·· ··... I ~ . . ..···· 

\ I ~ t-) . ...-i ~~ .~,'' •.... ·· \_,,,~,,,,,' I : •••• ·: / ' ,,,,,,'.,.,_.,_.,_.,_.., .... 

<D Not Part of 336177 Plate Assembly 

FIGURE 38. 336177 PLATE ASSEMBLY 



151692-

320416 

~ 
178860 (.022 MFD) 

( ~ 
~~~ 

( 

199020 

( 
' 

c.~ 

195272 -€?' ~~~~-

~. 

ISS 3, SECTION 573-l33-802TC 

rr/" 
125~;----:- --~ 

mn>-i 
300371 (.022 MFD) 

~ 

FIGURE 39. 310217 SELECTOR MAGNET DRIVER ASSEMBLY 

192"179 

125237 

310220 

3650 

~<ka, 
I 

121243 

Page 29 



SECTION 573-133-802TC 

A C INPUT DATA 117 Volts 
60 Hertz 

0.23 Amps 

DC OUTPUT DATA 
199 Volts 

0.122 Amps 

~/150040 

~,/2191 

~ /7002 

® 
! /90789 

e3 
I 
I i /151427 

"~ 

FIGURE 40. 304605 SELECTOR MAGNET DRIVER RELAY W/RECTIFIER 

Page 30 

) 



( 

( 

r 

( 

( 

( 

0 

125100 ---
""'161958 

Old Style 

ISS 3, SECTION 573-133-802TC 

115594 ::''::~Bracket w/Pads 

I 
:, .. :o·,l 

~r~--: 
~r, 1 '.!'1 :;';!: :::,:~/' :::f 

161967 

New Style Specification 5928S 

FlGURE41. 161829 MODIFICATION KIT FOR MOUNTING AN ELECTRICAL SERVICE UNIT 
ON RELAY RACK BRACKETS 

/e--
153017 ~ 

./isroor~~ ~ 
L r \ ~ 155750 

/17032~ ~®193687"'-.. ~ 
/ 170319;-- "'-.. 

I --~------.. ·· "" &---
./ ... 31> ... ..,~ . ,•' 

16043~ 

~v 

""'5"' ~--D ~a~~ \i) ~ \~ ~ 124612 
(j) \ 125100 

~ 
f 121243 

"" /l320418 

'- 57230 

320418y 

... S>/ _.:. ;;-" -~--·· ~/ ~ 
_.. .. ..-···· e· ,·.:.e~::·.~;;,-·· ' 

.; ~ .. ~ IB ~--:--.-....-... ... ,.,.,,..._'" '-~ __ / . __ -:..-

·--~-----..:Jr: /.~/ <DRef. 179488 (-t::-..)o"")..;---,J!~i ~ •• .-;::" ®Ref 195037 
I "-~-. lolo // • • 12.] 
I ........ ~--~.:::: _.-;/ (See Frgure ~~ 

"'195039"- ·~\:) 
5.,.;y-- ~ 79139 

<DPeculiar to 1 036 which also ~ ®Peculair t~;;;8 Relay Assembly 
- includes 1 24 ) 

(See Figure • 

F I G U R E 42 . 1 7 9 1 3 9 A N D 1 9 5 0 3 6 AU X I L I A R Y R E P E R F 0 RAT 0 R L I N E R E LAY AS S E M B L Y 

160439--

----~ 

.I 
115594 

$I. • • 6)1 
111017 . .@Y \ 

151415 \ '_·_; .-· . \ 151657 

151416 ~\ -~ ~~ \ 2191 
~ "- lo~a. · 150966 "' ~~ ®' / ~ 151335 

(j) 320410 

~ 

<D 160442 Cable w/Terminals 

FIGURE 43. 160422 MODIFICATION KIT TO EQUIP CABINET WITH RECTIFIER 

Page 31 



-192725 (800 Ohm) 

192725 (100 Ohm) 

151687 ~~ -
J ~ ~ 

-@_ --
192715 

199006 
\ 

Page 32 

---

-179796 

f) 

0 

1-125237 

I • 

199023 

195273 

2191 "' ' 
7002 I -~-(?} 
\_@,' "' 

7002 

I!) 

~ 
19901 --- ~ 

179812 /' - 2191 '-----?;P@' 
..__ _r;;,c--- 192719 / --- 700 -~·-'--' \ __ //0 • " ""-- 151632 ___ 

2_~ .. -o?7 • ' () ' /- -- 359 /~ _@)-- • {) ""-- - / " -,> 2191 "----
/ 192970 --" ~ • ,.®~ __ > -- ,/ ]002 ___ -.. 

-._ ---~ • "" -7002 -- / - '--f!>rr -~ ~ -I ---- ,//- --- </ -- --- .::' ,- --
' "" -- - -- C\ ~--

--- 19271.( ~( ~ I' ~ > --- -121125 

-/' / -; ;1125 (.:\~) \ -305038 ;;~ • "'-- 145753 192754/ 

P...::....... ""' 192714 

...::.......__199028 192974 
\:( (199013 (.187") 

l305092 (.165") 

<FIGURE 44. 192750 RECTIFIER ASSEMBLY 

'~~ 

£•l, 

) 

') 

) 
--~ 

;wl 

·-~J 



t 

<D ®151687~ 
151689 3640 

ISS 3, SECTION 573-133-802TC 

160439 
%192725}; I 

192724 if(! tDO -19272~ /,/ ®3640 /~7., ~4;J.:-: __ /_,<'~/;3599 
151687 ' -- • • ~\ 

3640 L__ -- ® ---- • 192725 

151692 

~.@ 
219( I 

7002 

85422-~ 
125237-

192727 __ ,) 

! 
<i 

1927~ /tc; 
192737 ' 

Cable Components 

154697 

J ~ 
320408 

~ 
171965 

~171972 

~ 
179749 

-..-111( 

~"" 
t320416 

~ 
144227 

~-320418 

~ 
320410 

6,) 

1 171~52 \ 
171956 

~192984 

~179748 

Specification 50250S 

19?7]5 

"~-~ 
125237-1 

® 
,.,,~rr 

Jumpers 

Part 
No. Color Terminals 

151819 Black 320410(2) 

156880 Black 320410(2) 
157230 Block 320410(2) 
157232 Black 320410(2) 
195269 Green 320418(1) 
195270 Green 320416 (1) 

305019 Brown 

305020 Purple 

CD Peculiar to 192730 Selector Magnet Driver 
Assembly also shown on Figure 46 

® Peculiar to 192740 Low-Level Keyer 
Assembly also shown on Figure 46 

Length 

3-1/16" 

6-1/4" 

9-1/4" 

3-1/2" 

3-1/2" 

3-1/2" 

2" 

2" 

179610 Modification Kit for use w/Auxiliary Reperforator 
179611 Modification Kit for use w/out Auxiliary Reperforator 

FIGURE 45. 179610 AND 179611 MODIFICATION KITS TO REDUCE 
RADIO FREQUENCY NOISE ON ASR SET 

Page 33 



SECTION 573-133-802TC 

\S:) 

3598 

CD192721il___ 
2191 -----=-~~ 

® 19272~-----: .0 '' ~ \ 

192719 ,/ )\ 
7002 '..(g 

2191 """~_@ . ~ ' ~ 
153538 "" ~ ~ tQ tQ . '' 

""" ~-'<V \ ---~~\S:) 
@~~ 

®1~ SM~/ ~~~ tE 
"' 199003 •• ,.J ~ ~ ~ 

_/~\ 
3598 

ffi71 \ _©-~ 
@Je 

®181618 yj?~-~192980 
192970 y 

7002 
192973 

179813 ~":#?~ __ @ 

192719 "" " • 7002 \ ~ 2191 . ~ 
156632 "' \ ,' ~ ® 192980-~ ..a 

-~ "-----Y \S:) ' 

Q 
Q 

\S:) 

151632 ~ (0@ . ~~ 2191 ......._,__ ®~ ~ ~ ~ 151631 

7002 "· " 2191 
192719 ~" ~ -"' ~ .cP:1 

179813 -------- @~ !!;)~-- ~ 
192719 ~ -~ m ___ @) \ '- - - " ' 

.®'~---
~ \ 121243 

\>736y 
'- -- " • ' ' 199016 

179812 [V' -~- ~- • 2191 - .. ~ 'e1 -· , -· • 

192970 • ~ rt:'\' 

1516~ 

~- • "' - '0 

6 ;,- J. I 1'--192726 

,_-®I 
2
.. 199~13 _---- ...a 

~ 191, ~ @~ --~@' ~ '-..... 151632 

151631..---'t.Y- _ Q I 7002 

~~1927~&1 --- ~ ~)- ~ ®\~ ' ~ "'~ 151632 
2191 /, c "' 2191 

3598~'' 7002 9 17981~ 

--- ~ 
~ 192970 

~ 199006 

' "--..... 195273 

~........___ ~ 199020 

195272 

f~/~~ 
\ 

"' 3598 
2191 

11 7002 

~ .®~ 
(~@ 8449 

~. ""'121125 

~ "-305038 

~145753 

~
\ ,I(J )'-)---._ 

1 
~ 192714 CDPeculior to 192730 Selector Magnet Driver 

. Assembly also shown on Figure 45 

178860 

~ 

\S:) 

\S:) 

i ~~2893 
: -~ 3640 
" 192767 

• I 
~I 

., 
~ 

Specification 502505 
~ 192974 CD Peculiar to 192740 Low-Level Keyer g"'-.. Assembly also shown on Figure 45 

Page 34 

fr0t', ""' 179610 Modification Kit for use w/Auxiliory Reperforotor 
~ 199028 179611 Modification Kit for use wlout Auxiliary Reperforotor 

FIGURE 46. 179610 AND 179611 MODIFICATION KITS TO REDUCE 
RADIO FREQUENCY NOISE ON ASR SET (CONTINUED) 



f' 

153442 

(
. 

. 

~ 

I 
138548 

~. 

t 

l.. 

ISS 3, SECTION 573-133-802TC 

0 
() 

Q 
!() 

143310 

~ 
/ 

147083 

I 
~145191 

320410~ ~ 1 
~~ '-14~2 -~ 

320410~ ----{145256 

\~ 141 --~ ~ ~145047 

~
I 

143306 
143307 ( 

1 Amp}~ (.6 Amp) 

125231 I : ul 1
43311 (Black) @\ 

~ "' I : : 143293 143312 (Red) 

36
\
39 

: 142686 i 7, .. --- 143297 II I ·® : \ :"" .. -2191 : !i -~ : :~1e~ : IJ 116783 

93985 I~ ~-143297 ~ 
• ~- 15; 413 "'® i -1 : "-- 2191. / .;-:...._ 

0 12 ' '-.;* ' ' A e. aO..r 1246, "'' 12 : ®~-- : ~ --0 
./ I r-st> I 4566 I ¥-" ®/ A 

~
~ 1 o•--1 • -- @ 

70887 : 2669 - -'"0~ 143326 ""' 
..,___ I • 

/ 

" ' 10 Soppl' d ·~-.:_ .. 143294 •• w/116783 

143319 i1 J. 0 
-- ---~--------143314 

/. I I r-- .. --J\0 
1 43291 / : ~ • • • ""' 

6/' ~------143308 

: \93984-t : I f;;- 143293 

,,7 / 143293 A A 
139075 II a -143321 

93984 I ~?~ 
143295 @ 143315 

FIGURE 47. RECTIFIER- 130V DC- 20V AC 

143297 

~191 ®:::-::;; 
~ ./Y'- 143313 

~------- 143292 © 

<DParts no longer available 

Page 35 



SECTION 573-133-802TC 

~ 
1733~ 

S
UPPLIED WITH 118589 

SUPPLI 79967-
9 3 C'" WITH 118589 ~ 

\~..... ~~3 ~ 
® ',173321 ~I \!) 

............. ', I 118589 ~I ' ~~ 
' I 

~
151630r---<f ' ..... ~ 

~----2191 <-!_ 

,-.~·;,--~ • I', 
I ---2191 

;...-----173327 

L-------- --; 

173326 ~ : - I 

3646 --. 
@ 

"~~ 
~ 

~~ 
!:

1-

320410 
"" 173328 .. 173329--

173327 
.1.., 79967 

----) 151692~ 

~ 2191........_ f ~~ grj 110743 \.SI ~ ......... ,__ _-158827 

,7,,,n\ll.. ,,_ ,""' L~ 

'~~ 
:9 ~156976 
: .... -152884 

~ 
~ 

-173320 

Specification 500565 

FIGURE 48. 162483 CALL DIRECTING RELAY UNIT 

Page 36 



. ( 
.. 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

160358-

(i)l603281 /( 
(i)l74306f ' 

(i)79967 "'-... ~ 

~ 
/® (i)79967 

®179954-. 

®162358 

~ 
79967 I 

~ 

·~~ 

ISS 3, SECTION 573-133-802TC 

~-~ 

- ~158283 

------~ 160336 Cable Assembly, 
is to be ordered separately. 
Not part of the 179472. 320410 -

152893 

160357 151~\37 ®156976 

110743 ~ ' 

~ ~~=;~ . ·, t--160389 

®--150323 
I 
I 

r--J 
I 

\t-155751 

117366 
_ r ··;20420-

~~ 
' 
~-125390 

~83885 ~ 
96208BK~ CD172971 

FIGURE 49. 

CDPeculiar to Early Design 160334 Modification Kit. 
This feature no longer furnished -Specification 58875 

<!'Part of 179953 Modification Kit to convert early 
design 160334 Central Device to a 179472. 
Specification 501525 

® 179956 Cable Assembly 

179472 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE A TRANSMITTER CONTROL 

Page 37 



SECTION 573-133-802TC 

~ \ ~ ~ 
320418 

~ 
·~ 

145256 

~ 
\ 

95063 

,...--155859 
+_.--155861 

I 
I 

b 

320420 320410 173716 

~ 
320421 

139380 

.,-155859 
·-155861 

~ 
320419 

047 

~\ 
w-1ss8s9 

·-155861 
I 
I 

160369 

~ 
192177 

ri( 
171651 

~155m 
~4478~/ 

~9168jr 

124220 

~ 

6)\ r 
171952 171972 

~ 
\ 

118578 

107393 

~ 
~ 

I 
112435 

158259 152466 152465 ~ ~ ~· I I 
90791 /_- ., I 

/ 61085 I ~--\ ,.,,.~-@)' \ t::.lJ 158827 

\ """ ~ 158601 ~384 JUMPERS 

~-~ 
INSULATING SLEEVES 

~ 
Part No. I. D. Length 

155750 3/32 1/2" 
155751 1/8 1" 
155752 5/64 1/2" 
155753 1/8 1/2" 
155754 1/16 1/2" 
155755 11/64 5/8" 

Page 38 

161239 87636 

159819 

~ \ 
161526 

FIGURE 50. CABLE COMPONENTS 

59820 Jumper No. 11 A" Dim. 

144633 18" 
151818 4 1/4" 
151819 3" 
157230 6" 
157231 8" 
157232 9 1/4" 
157998 12" 
160432 16" 
160433 14" 
160678 24" 
162428 6" 
164641 18" 
164642 22" 
164643 33" 
176161 25" 
176162 21" 
176163 18" 
323639 30" 

>-·---

,,, 
') 

.. ) 

:> 

) 

) 
.:~ 

~J 



ISS 3, SECTION 578-133-802TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

( 
Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 

Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

( 1q9M Coil, Magnet 16 7002 Washer, Flat 3 to 30, 32, 81836 Washer, Insulating 5,20 
247M Coil, Magnet 7 33,34,37 82516 Spring, Retaining 12 
252M Coil, Magnet 7 7603 Spring 7 82870 Resistor, 6,300 Ohm 19 

1020 Screw, 6-40 x l/4 Hex 21 7959 Bracket, Magnet 16 83054 Capacitor, 1 MFD 6 
1028 Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Fill2, 8262 Knob 19 83885 Nut, 6-32 Hex 37 

16,19,20 8449 Spacer, .094" Thk 29,34 84990 Screw, 6-40 x l/4 Flat 
1093 Screw, 8-32 x 7/16 Fil 7 34432 Washer, Flat 20,22 29,32,33 
1157 Screw, 8-32 x l/2 Fil 3, 35826 Washer, Flat 23 85422 Screw, 10-32 x 15/16 Hex 

( 
23,27,35 44048 Washer, Flat 3,7,13,15, 29,32,33 

1158 Screw, 6-32 x 5116 Fil4 16,23,27,28,36,37 86742 Nut, 4-40 Hex 25 
1172 Screw, 2-56 x 5/16 Fil 5 49514 Nut, 8-32 Hex 3,23,27,28 87636 Screw, 2-56 x 3/16 Rd 38 
1248 Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Flat 12 55219 Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 Fil 89548 Spring, Contact 12 
1263 Screw, 6-32 x l/4 Fil 21 10,18,31 89969 Washer, Insulating 5 
1264 Screw, 10-32 x l/2 Flat 55318 Screw, 6-32 x l/4 Rd 9 90789 Washer, Flat 5,6,7,8,10, 

35 61085 Lockwasher 38 to 14,16,17,18,20,22,23, 
1297 Screw, 6-40 x 2-7/16 Fil 70314 Washer, Flat 10 24,25,26,30 

22 70887 Nut, 10-24 Hex 35 90790 Washer, Flat 20 
1298 Screw, 8-32 x 1/4 Fil36 71047 Washer, Flat 16 90791 Lockwasher 38 
2034 Washer, Flat 7 71155 Screw, 6-32 x l-1/4 Flat 90951 Lockwasher 7 
2191 Lockwasher 3 to 37 8 91683 Nut, 15/32 Hex 3,24,36,38 
2201 Nut, 5/16-32 Hex 7 71646 Nut, 6-32 Hex 8,9 91684 Nut, 15/32-32 Ring 3 
2322 Lockwasher 35 73686 Resistor, 2,000 Ohm 26 91721 Screw, 10-32 x 2-3/4 Fil 

( 2422 Lockwasher 5 74614 Resistor, 2,600 Ohm 12 20 
2449 Lockwasher 16 74615 Resistor, 2,000 Ohm 5,12, 92260 Lockwasher 8 
2658 Nut, 6-32 Hex 8 13,20 92271 Screw, 6-32 x 2-3/4 Rd 
2669 Lockwasher 20,35 74691 Resistor, 1,6000 Ohm 26 9,10 
3438 Washer, Flat 19,20,29,35 74807 Nut, 10-32 Shoulder Hex 92527 Lockwasher 3,23,27,28 
3595 Nut, l/4-32 Hex 16 23 92761 Jumper, 1-1/2" Black 22 
3598 Nut, 6-40 Hex 3,4,5,6,7, 74821 Resistor, 2,810 Ohm 12,17 92856 Resistor, 1,500 Ohm 4,20 

10,12,13,16 to 22, 24, 74882 Spring 7 93073 Modification Kit 20 
25,27,28,29,32,34 74980 Screw,6-40 x 1-13/16 Rd 5 93598 Screw, 4-40 x 5/16 Rd 9 

3599 Nut, 4-40 Hex 4,17,28,33 75435 Resistor, 600 Ohm 20 93711 Resistor, 200 Ohm 5 
3606 Nut, 6-40 Hex 3,4,5,18, 75750 Washer, Insulating 12,13, 93959 Key 23,25 

22,23,24,26 14,16,17,18,19,20,22, 93984 Lockwasher 35 
3639 Lockwasher29,35 25,26 93985 Lockwasher 35 

( 3640 Lockwasher 7, 15,25,28, 76099 Washer, Flat 5,19,20,23 95009 Switch, Push Button 14 
29,32,33,34,37 76461 Washer, Flat 17 95063 Connector, 3 Pt Plug 38 

3642 Washer, Flat 5 76983 Screw, 4-40 x 1-l/4 Fil 96208BK Jumper, 3" Lg Black 37 
3646 Lockwasher 3,5,7,14, 16 96216R Jumper, 6" Red 5 

23,36 77902 Screw, 6-40 x 2-3/8 Rd 96260BK Jumper, 3-1/2" Black 13 
3650 Washer, Flat 29,34 4,5,10,12, 13,14,16,17,19, 96262BK Jumper, 4" Lg Black 8 
3870 Spring 7 20,25,26 96262S Jumper, 4" Lg Slate 8 
3899 Spacer, .188" Thk 16 79012 Insulator 13,15,16,36,37 97143 Jack 23 
5599 Nut, 8-32 Hex 29,32,33 79967 Insulator 13,15,16,36,37 98142 Washer, Flat 25 

( 5816 Washer, Insulating 7 80342 Screw, 6-40 x 23/64 Hex 98718 Washer, Flat 14,23 
6033 Lockwasher 29,32,33 25 98726 Screw, 3-48 x 1/4 Fil 38 
6345 Nut, 6-32 Hex 8,11 80467 Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 10 100657 Connector, 2 Pt 
6347 Screw, 6-32 x 3/8 RD 25 80612 Nut,S-32 Hex 5 Receptacle 4,5 
6827 Block 12 80854 Screw, 6-40 x l-'7/16 Fil 101471 Connector, 8 Pt 

( 5,7,18 Receptacle 38 

Page 39 



SECTION 578-133-802TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 

~,, 

Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Numller 

101944 Resistor, 4,000 Ohm 12 120205 Shield, Tube 21 137441 Resistor, 1,200 Ohm 21 ~, 

102690 Connector, Duplex 120208 Resistor, 22 Ohm 37 137602 Resistor, 470 Ohm 15 
Receptacle 24 120421 Resistor, 100 Ohm 25 138191 Screw, 3-48 x 1 Rd 12 

104213 Resistor, 300 Ohm 13 121018 Nut, 4-40 Hex 9 138538 Fuse, SL-BL 2 Amp 27 
104807 Washer, Flat 19 121125 Washer, Spring 7,29,32,34 138545 Cap, Insulator 35 
107116 Lockwasher 3,10,25,27 121243 Clamp, 3/16" ID Cable 138548 Connector, Cord 35 
107393 Switch, SP-ST Toggle 38 11,18,29,31,34 139075 Screw, 8-32 x 1/4 Fil 35 
110126 Lockwasher 31 121244 Clamp 1/4" Id Cable 3,26 139158 Connector, Duplex 
110434 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 FillS 121245 Clamp 5/16" ID Cable 3, Receptacle 24 
110435 Nut, 4-40 Hex 7,25 25,28 139335 Connector, 6 Pt Plug 9 ) 110743 Lockwasher 4,9,16,17,19, 121246 Clamp, 3/8" ID Cable 3, 139380 Connector, 6 Pt 

20,21 ,25,36,37 17,27,35 Receptacle 38 
111017 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 121247 Clamp, 7/16" ID Cable 139564 Nut, 3/8-32 Hex 14 

3,4,21 ,22,24,25,27 ,28,31 3,23,25 139565 Washer, Flat 14 
111647 Resistor, l ,000 Ohm 4,5 121248 Clamp, 1/2" ID Cable 3 139692 Resistor, 2,000 Ohm 12,26 
111970 Key, Line Test 20 121249 Clamp, 5/8" ID Cable 139777 Screw. 3-56 x l/4 Flat 
111971 Knob 20 3,4,23 19.20 
112435 Socket 38 121250 Clamp, 3/4" ID Cable 3 139971 Screw, 2-56 Self-Tapping 
112485 Screw, 6-32 x l/4 Fil 9 121413 Spacer, .344" Thk 9 3,19 
112626 Nut, 10-32 Hex 20 121630 Washer, Flat 8,27 142288BK Jumper. 2" Black 10 
112627 Nut, 2-56 Hex 5 122184 Grommet 10 142679 Washer, Flat 35 
ll4ll9 Washer, Insulating 23 123146 Socket, 6 Pt 17 142686 Nut. 8-32 Hex 35 
114478 Nut, 15/32-32 Hex 38 124220 Pin, Drive 38 143291 Screw. l/4-20 x 5/8 Hex c) 
114479 Rheostat, 1,500 Ohm 26 124566 Clamp, Capacity 35 35 
114626 Screw, 6-40 x 2-1/16 Fil 124612 Screw, 8-32 x 1/2 Hex 143292 Clamp, Cable 35 

13 23,31,33 143293 Screw, 6-32 x 1/2 Spl 35 
114654 Strip, Terminal 13,15 125010 Washer, Insulating 4,5,26 143294 Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 Flat 35 
115537 Screw, 8-32 x 2-l/4 Rd 5 125011 Washer, Flat 4, 13, 16,19, 143295 Screw, 4-40;; l/4 Rd 35 
115594 Nut, Speed 11,1823,31,33 20,37 143297 Nut. 6-32 Hex 35 
116783 Holder, Fuse 3,8,10,24, 125015 Washer, Flat 5,8,12,14, 143299 Nut. 1 4-20 Hex 35 

26,27 35 16,25 143306 Fuse. lAmp SL-BL 8.10, 
117366 Jumper, 8-l/2" Green 37 125100 Washer, Flat 31 35 
117535 Washer, Flat 23 125108 Screw, 6-32 x 3/8 Fil 37 143307 Fuse .. 6 Amp 35 
118180 Resistor, 10,000 Ohm 32 125112 Screw,2-56 x 1!8 Fil 16 143308 Screw. 10-24 x 5/8 Flat 
118210 Resistor, 22,000 Ohm 8 125130 Screw, 6-32 x 1/2 Fil 25 35 
118575 Nut, 3/8-32-Insulating 23 125170 Screw, 8-32 x 5/16 Fil 143309 Capacitor. 2.75 r.lFD 35 
118578 Clamp, 3/4 Id Cable 38 13, 14, 15,16,23,36,37 143310 Capacitor. 1250 MFD 35 ,<) 118589 Switch, Black Pushbutton 125186 Screw, 8-32 x 3/4 Fil 3 143311 Jack. Black 35 

36 125200 Screw, 10-32 x l/2 Rd 23 143312 Jack. Red 35 
118659 Switch, Toggle 3 125231 Nut, 10-32 Hex 35 143313 Resistor. 6.000 Ohm 35 
118720 Resistor, lOOK Ohm 21 125237 Spring, Compression 29, 143314 Bracket l1lounting 35 
118726 Resistor, 820 Ohm 15 32,33 143315 TerminaL Insulating 35 
119045 Grommet, Rubber 3,17,23 125306 Stop, Magnet Plunger 16 143317 Bracket 35 
119121 Bracket 22 125315 Washer, Insulating 9 143319 Chassis 35 
119218 Resistor, 3,500 Ohm 5 125390 Washer, Flat 7,23.37 143320 Cover 35 

·~,) 119367 Set Screw, 8-32 23 129098 Screw, 6-40 x ll/32 Flat 143321 Diode 35 
120121 Resistor, 62,00 Ohm 21 21 143325 Regulator 35 
120165 Fuse, 10 Amp 3,26 129854 Resistor, 10,000 Ohm 32 143326 Bracket. Fuse Jack 35 
120175 Plate Off-On 3,24 129916 Capacitor, .l MFD 21 144227 Connector, Black 
120195 Rectifier 8 129919 Fuse, 4 Amp SL-BL 3,26.27 insulated 33 ,J 
Page 40 



ISS 3, Section 578-133-802TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

( Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

( 144339 Bushing 2" Lg 23 147082 Cable Assembly 35 151441 Plate, 2-3/4 Wide Blank 5 
144340 Bushing, 2-1/8" Lg 23 147083 Cable Assembly 35 151574 Grommet, Rubber 6 
144610 Card, EC610 Circuit 25 147084 Cable Assembly 35 151616 Screw, No.2 Self-Tapping 
144616 Plate, Relay 12 147085 Plate, Upper Adapter 35 3 
144617 Plate, Relay 12 147086 Plate, Nut 35 151618 Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Fil3, 
144618 Cable w/Terminals 12 147087 Bracket, Lower 35 4,23,26,27,28 
144619 Cable w/Terminals 12 148257 Terminal, Insulated 9 151629 Nut, 6-40 Lug ll 
144620 Mounting Assembly, Line 150040 Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Fil 3, 151630 Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 

( 
Relay 12 4,5,6,7,8,10,13 to 18,20 4,5,6,7,11,17,25,27,36 

144621 Mounting Assembly, Line to 28,30 151631 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex 
Relay 12 150323 Washer, Flat 37 6,13,16,17,18,26,27, 

144625 Guard 25 150849 Washer, Insulating 5 29,34 
144626 Container 24 150948 Plate 3 151632 Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 
144630 Block, Mounting 25 150949 Plate, Serial 3 7,26,29,32,34 
144631 Post, Mounting 25 150950 Plate, Code 3 151637 Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Fil19, 
144633 Jumper, 18" Black 25,38 150966 Insulator, Terminal 27,31 20,25,37 
144634 Relay, 90 Ohm 25 150992 Stud 37 151657 Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Fil 4, 
144960 Plate, Mounting 25 150995 Bushing 17,18 12,16,17,18,19,22,26,31 
144962 Bracket, Mounting 25 151152 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 19 151658 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 
144963 Cover 25 151229 Washer, Flat 33 24,25 
145003 Relay 26 151335 Stud 27,31 151659 Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Fil 4,12 
145021 Relay 25 151346 Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Fil 151685 Screw, 4-40 x 5/16 Fil4, 

( 145040 Plate, Mounting 24 3,4,10,23,24,25,26,27,28 21,36 
145047 Connector, 3 Pt 151401 Base 7 151686 Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Fil 28 

Receptacle 27,35,38 151402 Core 7 151687 Screw, 4-40 x 7/16 Fil 
145068 Plate, Mounting 24 151403 Frame 7 29,32,33,34 
145071 Plate, Mounting 25 151406 Plate, Insulating 7 151689 Screw, 4-40 x 3/4 Fil33 
145072 Plate, Mounting 25 151407 Collar, Spacing 7 151692 Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Fil 
145191 Connector, 2 Pt 151408 Lever 7 12,17,29,32,33,36 

Receptacle 35 151409 Armature 7 151722 Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Hex 
145256 Connector, 3 Pt 151410 Clip, Retaining 7 17,18 

Receptacle 35,38 151411 Block, Terminal3,4,21,22, 151733 Screw, 4-40 x 9116 Fil 25 
145270 Capacitor, 1 MFD 25 24,25,27,28 151801 Bushing, Clamp 31 
145753 Bushing 29,32,34 151412 Insulator, Terminal 3,4, 151808 Relay 4,18 
145882 Termianl 21 ,22,24,25,27 ,28 151814 Bracket, Relay Mounting 
145894 Switch 24 151413 Washer, Flat 10,35 4,18 

( 146572 Plate, Top Mounting 21 151414 Switch, Sensitive 7 151818 Jumper, 4-1/4" Black 
146573 Plate, Lower Mounting 21 151415 Block, Terminal 27,31 25,38 
146574 Connector, 8 Pt Plug 21 151416 Nut, 6-40 Hex 3,4,21,22, 151819 Jumper, 3" Black 7,12, 
146650 Inductor 21 24,25;27,28,31 16,19,20,22,25,33,37,38 
146651 Post 21 151418 Fuse, 10 Amp 24 151827 Strap, Terminal 3,4,22, 
146652 Modification Kit 2,21 151422 Connector 2 Pt 24,25,27 
146901 Rectifier Assembly 2,9 Receptacle 3,24 151880 Nut, 4-40 Hex 21 
146967 Resistor, 750 Ohm 9 151426 Plate, 3-3/4 Wide Blank 5 151913 Plate, Mounting 8 

(, 
146968 Transformer 9 151427 Plate, Clamp 5,6,7,8,10, 151916 Transformer 8 
147008 Connector, 2 Pt 11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18, 151939 Grommet, Rubber 10,27 

Receptacle 28 20,22,23,24,25,26,30 153109 Filter 12 
147060 Plate 22 151432 Armature 7 152110 Bracket, Resistor 
147061 Mount, Jack 22 151437 Stud 3,4,24,25,26,31 Mounting 12 

( 147062 Jack, Line 22 151440 Stud 7 152124 Spacer 12 

Page 41 



SECTION 578-133·802TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 

,, 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

152332 Control Assembly, Motor 153484 Screw, 6-32 Spl17,18 155755 Sleeve, 11/64 ID x 5/8" ft) 
2,16 153537 Screw, 4-40 x 9132 Hex Lg Insulating 10,14,20, 

152426 Nut, 6-40 Self-Locking-11 15 . 37,38 
152465 Connector, 20 Pt 153538 Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Hex 155858 Resistor, 700 Ohm 5 

Receptacle 4,38 29,32,34 155859 Screw, 440 Spl 38 
152466 Connector, 20 Pt 153631 Network, Spark 155861 Lockwasher 38 

Receptacle 4,38 Suppression 25 156632 Screw, 6-40 x 13/32 Hex 
152623 Mounting Assembly, Line 153799 Screw, 440 x 21/64 Hex 27,29,34 

Relay 12 19 156880 Jumper, 2-3/8" Black 33 

') 152625 Key Assembly, Line-Test 153841 Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Hex 156976 Connector, 32 Pt Plug 
2,20 11,25 36,37 

"152745 Bracket, Test Key 20 154335 Screw, 6-40 x 9/32 Fil 157230 Jumper, 6" Black 31,33, 
152750 Cable Assembly 4 12,14,20,23 38 
152755 Strap, Terminal 4,27 154337 Cover 7 157231 Jumper, 8" Black 22,38 
152757 Plate Assembly, Blank 5 154395 Plunger, Solenoid 16 157232 Jumper, 9-1/4" Black 
152759 Plate Assembly 5 154408 Bracket 20 22,33,38 
152760 Stud 3,22,24 154413 Plate, Switch 24 157307 Spacer 16 
152761 Stud 3,4,27,28 154444 Fork 19 157308 Bracket 16 
152884 Screw, 12-24 x 1 Hex 36 154449 Shaft 19 157309 Plate, Nut 16 
152893 Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Hex 154459 Fork 19 157310 Switch, Sensitive 16 

29,32,33,34,37 154632 Block, Terminal 16 157998 Jumper, 12" Black 38 
152950 Rectifier Assembly 2,8 154636 Plate 16 158215 Plate, Nut 26 
152988 Plate, Cover 5 154664 Resistor, 2,000 Ohm 22 158216 Plate, Nut 4 :) 153002 Plate, Bell Identification 154665 Cable w/Terminals 16 158259 Connector, 20 Pt 

3 154697 Grommet, Rubber 33 Receptacle 38 
153017 Nut, Speed 18,31 154747 Modification Kit 2,22 158265 Cable Assembly 14 
153102 Screw, 8-32 19 154870 Cable w/Terminals 22 158266 Cable w/Terminals 19 
153108 Insulator, .031" Thk 8 155023 Switch, DP-DT Toggle 3, 158267 Cable w/Terminals 12 
153157 Resistor, 400 Ohm 7 24,38 158272 Plate, Right Mounting 
153251 Control Assembly, Motor 155043 Solenoid Assembly 16 3,26 

2,7 155045 Switch, SP-DT Toggle 24 158273 Plate, Left Mounting 4 
153442 Screw, 10-32 x 1/2 Hex 155558 Relay Assembly 2,16 158278 Container 3,4,25,26,27,28 

23,35 155559 Plate 16 158279 Plate, 1-5/16 Wide Blank 
153451 Block, Terminal19,20 155560 Relay 16 5 
153454 Bracket 20 155561 Cable w/Terminals 16 158280 Plate, Left Mounting 4 
153455 Resistor, 600 Ohm 18 155564 Cover, Relay 16 158281 Connector, 32 Pt Plug 36 

,,:) 153456 Bracket 4,27,28 155591 Capacitor, 220 MFD 8 158283 Connector, 32 Pt 
153457 Strap, Terminal4 155718 Jumper, 3" Black 22 Receptacle 37 
153460 Plate, Left Mounting 155750 Sleeve, 3/32 ID x 1/2 Lg 158284 Connector, 20 Pt 

4,22 Insulating 10,11,16,19, Receptacle 4 
153462 Plate 3,22,24 20,31,38 158291 Cover, Relay 4,18,26 
153464 Block Terminal 12 155751 Sleeve, 1/8 ID x 1" Lg 158292 Bracket, Terminal 3,25 
153475 Cable W/Terminal12 Insulating 37,38 158293 Key Assembly, Line Test 
153476 Cable w/Terminals 19,20 155752 Sleeve, 5/64 ID x 1/2" 2,19 
153477 Cable w/Terminals 8 Lg Insulating 38 158294 Key, Line Test 19 

) 153478 Cable w/Terminals 7 155753 Sleeve, 1/8 ID x l/2" Lg 158295 Bracket, Resistor 19 
:~.· 

153480 Resistor, 6,750 Ohm 12 Insulating 14,17,23,38 158296 Bracket, Test Key 19 
153481 Resistor, 5,800 Ohm 12, 155754 Sleeve, 1/16 ID x 1/2" Lg 158554 Post, Pilot 21 

19,20 Insulating 11,38 158601 Connector, 14 Pt Plug 38 
153482 Plate, Relay 12 158694 Plate, Designation 19 

Page 42 



ISS 3, SECTION 578-133-802TC 

(' 
NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

( 158696 Knob 19,23 160386 Resistor, 1,000 Ohm 14,20 164642 Jumper, 22" Black 38 
158827 Connector, 32 Pt 160389 Screw, 12-34 x 1-1/4 RD 164643 Jumper, 33" Black 38 

Receptacle 36,38 37 164840 Plate, Mounting 5 
159204 Connector, 2 Pt Plug 28 160411 Bracket, Cover Guide 37 164862 Plate, Right and Left 
159269 Fuse, 3/8 Amp 8 160419 Cable w/Terminals 18 Mounting 23 
159318 Relay Assembly 2,14 160420 Relay Assembly, Line 164863 Relay, 3,300 Ohm 23 
159319 Relay 14 Shunt 2,18 164867 Cable w/Terminals 23 
159320 Cover, Relay 13,14,15,23, 160421 Bracket 18 164868 Modification Kit 2,23 

( 26,36 160422 Modification Kit 2,31 164869 Cable Assembly 23 
159321 Bracket, Relay 14,15,23 160432 Jumper, 16" Black 38 164870 Bracket, Mounting 23 
159322 Plate, Relay 14,15,23 160433 Jumper, 14" Black 38 165008 Turret, Terminal4,10,23 
159323 Resistor, 1,500 Ohm 14, 160439 Bracket 11,31,33 165060 Socket, Tube 21,25 

16,26 160442 Cable w/Terminals 31 165062 Capacitor, 2 MFD 13 
159324 Bracket, Resistor 14 160678 Jumper, 24" Black 38 165073 Diode 13 
159326 Mounting Assembly, Line 160831 Terminal37 165116 Terminal17 

Relay 12 160833 Plate, Relay 12 165168 Key 25 
159541 Connector, 16 Pt Plug 160847 Stud 16 165449 Resistor, 4 7 Ohm 11 

31,38 161136 Fuse, 6-1/4 Amp SL-BL 165522 Diode 17 
159611 Bell6,26 3,26 165552 Resistor, 1000 Ohm 4 
159819 Connector, 32 Pt Plug 38 161239 Connector, 36 Pt Plug 38 165650 Relay Assembly 2,17 
159820 Connector, 32 Pt 161525 Connector, 14 Pt Plug 11 165651 Bracket, Mounting 17 

Receptacle 38 161526 Connector, 14 Pt 165652 Cable w/Terminals 17 

( 159821 Plate, Tape Out Connector Receptacle 38 165673 Relay Assembly, Motor 
5 161829 Modification Kit 2,31 Control2,18 

159936 Plate, Left Mounting 26 161875 Resistor, 2,000 Ohm 25 165683 Cable w/Terminals 18 
160226 Mounting Assembly, Line 161958 Bracket, Mounting 31 170285 Resistor Assembly 2,13 

Relay 12 161967 Bracket, Right 31 170287 Plate, Mounting Resistor 
160227 Cable w /Terminals 12 161968 Bracket, Left 31 13 
160229 Plate, Mounting 8 161969 Stud 31 170288 Resistor, 3,500 Ohm 13 
160284 Resistor, 5,500 Ohm 12 162357 Capacitor, 500 MFD 8 170289 Capacitor, 1.3 - 1.6 
160307 Diode 8 162358 Diode 8,37 MFD 13 
160308 Capacitor, 300 MFD 8 162359 Transformer, Power 8 170290 Cable w/Terminals 13 
160309 Transformer 8 162360 Fuse, .8 Amp SL-BL 8 170319 Connector, 24 Pt Plug 31 
160325 Relay, Quick Acting 37 162361 Rectifier Assembly 2,8, 170320 Connector, 24 Pt 
160326 Relay, Quick Acting 37 31 Receptacle 31 

( 160328 Relay, 2,000 Ohm 37 162428 Jumper, 6" Black 38 170573 Rectifier Assembly 2, 9 
160332 Flasher, Thermal 37 162441 Resistor, 3,750 Ohm 5 171461 Capacitor, 900 MFD 9 
160334 Modification Kit 37 162483 Relay Assembly 2,36 171463 Resistor, 1 Ohm 9 
160336 Cable Assembly 37 162630 Modification Kit 19 171490 Connector, 15 Pt Circuit 
160357 Clip, Spring 37 162821 Bracket 26 Card 25 
160358 Cover 37 162822 Relay 26 171516 Relay 25 
160359 Plate, Relay Mounting 37 162864 Clamp, 7/8" ID Cable 17 171522 Resistor, 400 Ohm 39 
160361 Clip 37 163169 Shaft, Control 19 171530 Resistor, 2,000 Ohm 10 
160362 Plug, Banana 37 163172 Bracket, Arm 19 171541 Diode 11,13,15,26 

( 160363 Capacitor, 6 MFD 37 163965 Plate Assembly 5 171602 Diode 25 
160365 Jumper, 28" Braided 37 163966 Plate 5 171609 Diode 9,10 
160367 Plate, Left Mounting 4 164232 Key Assembly, Line Test 171610 Transformer 9 
160369 Switch, NO Pushbutton 38 2,19 171644 Fuse, 1.5 Amp 9 
160384 Bracket 38 164233 Cable w/Terminals 19 171651 Connector, 6 Pt 

( 160385 Plate, Relay 12 164641 Jumper, 18" Lg Black 38 Receptacle 38 

Page 43 



SECTION 578-133-802TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 
''') 

Number Page Number Number P<~<JP Number Number Page Number 

171952 Connector, Green 176448 Control Assembly, Relay 178859 Card, Circuit 11 ') 
Shielding 33,38 Motor 2,16 178860 Capacitor, .022 MFD 

171956 Connector, Green 176495 Transformer, Power 8 29,32,34 
Shielding 33 176673 Suppres.•lor, Spark 15 178868 Resistor, 700 Ohm 11 

171965 Connector, Yellow 176692 Relay, 4,000 Ohm 15 178871 Sleeve, 1/2 ID x l-l/8" 
Shielding 33 176693 Cable w/Terminals 15 Lg Insulating 10 

L71972 Connector, Green 176694 Relay Assembly, Motor 178872 Slf!eve, l/16 ID xl-l/4" 
Insulated 33,38 Control 5 Lg Insulating 8 

172971 Board, Terminal 37 176696 Relay, Slow Release 13,15 178886 Cable w/Terminals 11 
) 173138 Plate, Designation 19 176697 Cable w/Terminals 15 178~87 Cable w/Terminals 11 

173239 Relay Assembly 2,18 176698 Relay Assembly 2,15 178888 Clip ll 
< ~ 

173240 Cable w/Terminals 18 176788 Capacitor, 60 MFD 15 178913 Diode, 3 
173251 Mounting Assembly, Line 176810 Relay Assembly 2,15 179139 Relay Assembly, Line 2,31 

Relay 12 176811 Plate, Mounting 15 179195 Switch, Rotary 23 
173252 Key Assembly, Line Test 176812 Cable w{ferminals 15 179196 Connector, 75 Pt Plug 23 

2,19 177010 Driver Assembly, 179200 Plate, Designation 23 
173255 Plate, Relay 12 Selector Magnet 2,11 179253 Terminal23 
173281 Resistor Assembly 2,13 178137 Cable w/Terminals 13 179444 Relay Assembly 2,18 
173320 Plate, Relay Mounting 36 178138 Relay ,Assembly, Slow 179445 Cable w/Terminals 12 
173321 Bracket, Mounting 36 Relea'!e .2,13 179446 Cable w/Terminals 18 
173322 Switch, Stepping 36 178140 Plate, Mounting 13 179472 Modification Kit 2,37 
173323 Relay 36 178306 Relay, Power 17,18 179484 Screw, 12-24 Spll8,31 
173324 Relay, Delay 36 179486 Cover, Insulator 12 ") 178307 Relay Assembly, Motor " 

173325 Relay 36 Control 2,18 179487 Stud 12 
173326 Post, Guide 36 178308 Cable w/Terminals 17 179488 Mounting A.c;sembly, Line 
173327 Bracket, Cover Guide 36 178326 Capacitor, 20 MFD 17 Relay 12,31 
173328 Cable Assembly 36 178327 Cable Assembly 17 179560 Driver Assembly, Selector 
173329 Connector, 32 Pt 178328 Bri'lcket, Mounting 17 Magnet 2,11 

Receptacle 36 178330 Plate 17 179561 C<ible Assembly 11 
173330 Cover, Relay Plate 36 178345 Modification Kit 2,17 179562 Card, Circuit 11 
173452 Keyer Assembly, 178351 Relay Assembly, Line 23 179610 Modification Kit 2,33,34 

Electronic 2,21 178352 Relav Assembly, Line 23 179611 Modification Kit 2,33,34 
173716 Terminal, Receptacle Type 178394 Plate 18 179632 Relay, Quick Acting 14 

38 178535 Suppressor, Spark 17,18 179662 Cover, Relay 14 
173724 Modification Kit 4 178601 Driver 1\.ssembly, 179671 Plate, Relay 12 
173797 Plate 21 Selector Magnet 2,11 179748 Connector, 5 Pt Plug 33 

:) 173800 Turret, Socket 21 178602 Cable w{ferminals ll 179749 Connector, 5 Pt 
173801 Tube, Vacuum 21 178608 Relay Assembly, Motor Receptacle 33 

6l 

173817 Base, Tube Shield 21 Contr0l 2,17 179782 Screw, 6-40 x 7/8 Hex 
173842 Stud 21 178609 Cable w/Terrninals 17 17,18 
173844 Resistor, 200,000 Ohm 21 178831 Connector, 2 Pt 179796 Chassis 29,32,33 
173974 Screw, 10-32 x 5/16 Hex 29 3,26 179812 Brac:ket, Mounting 29,32, 
174012 Container, Electrical 23 178832 Plate, Adapter 3,26 ·34 
174306 Relay 37 178840 400 MFD ll 179813 Dissipator, Heat 29,32,34 
176161 Jumper, 25" Black 38 178841 Transformer ll 179953 Modification Kit 37 

~J 176162 Jumper, 21" Lg Black 38 178843 ll 179954 Relay, 2,000 Ohm 37 
176163 Jumper, 18" Lg Black 38 178853 179956 Cable Assembly 37 
176382 Switch, Rotary 38 178854 181618 Capacitol', ,01 MFD 34 
176386 Plate 14 178855 L!'ft4 181648 Capacitor, .l MF'D 9 
176387 Bracket, Mounting 14 178856 Relay, Line Sh1mt 4 182510 Power 313 ljJ 

Page 44 



ISS 3, SECTION 578-133-802TC 

( NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

( .. 
190049 Switch, DT-DP Toggle 26 195270 Jumper, 3-1/2" Lg 305629 Diode Assembly 10 
192014 Connector, 50 Pt Green 33 305630 Bracket, Fuse 10 

Recetpacle Type 38 195272 Screw, 6-40 Spl29,32,34 305631 Rectifier Assembly 2,10 
192177 Terminal, Receptacle 195273 Bushing 29,32,34 305686 Bracket, Capacitor 6 

Type 38 195526 Board w/Terminal11 305717 Cable w/Terminals 
192710 Cover 29,32,33 195527 Jumper, 12" Slate 11 307069 Jumper, 2-1/4" Lg Red 10 
192713 Capacitor, 1 MFD 29,32,33 195528 Modification Kit 11 307070 Jumper, 3-1/4" Lg 10 
192714 Choke, .70 Ohm 29,32,34 197025 Stop 27 307071 Jumper, 4" Lg Blue 10 

( 192715 Transformer 29,32,33 197028 Terminal27 307126 Transformer 10 
192719 Bushing, Shoulder 29,32, 198356 Plate 5 307214 Plate, ldnetification 26 

34 198366 Modification Kit 20 307737 Bracket 10 
192720 Diode 34 198367 Cable w/Terminals 20 309895 Cable Assembly 20 
192721 Diode 29,34 198593 Shield 26 310217 Dri11er Assembly 2,29 
192723 Resistor, 100 Ohm 29,33 198594 Plate, Mounting 26 310218 Cover 29 
192724 Resistor, 600 Ohm 29,33 198626 Relay 26 310220 Card, Circuit 29 
192725 Resistor, 800 Ohm 32,33 198665 Plate Assembly 5 310235 Plate, Left 4 
192726 Block 29,34 198666 Plate 5 310274 Transformer 8 
192727 Clamp 29,32,33 199003 Card, Circuit 34 310275 Rectifier Assembly 2,8 
192730 Driver Assembly, Selector 199006 Card, Circuit 29,32,34 310293 Modification Kit 20 

Magnet 33,34 199010 Diode 32 310712 Connector, 6 Pt 
192737 Bracket, Resistor 29,32, 199013 Post, White Insulated Receptacle 28 

(" 33 29,32,34 310713 Connector, 6 Pt Plug 28 

"''" 
192740 Keyer Assembly, Low Level 199016 Post 29,34 310727 Connector, 3 Pt 

33,34 199017 Post 32 Receptacle 27 
192747 Spacer, .125" Thk 29,32, 199018 Post 32 311727 Resistor, 750 Ohm 21 

33 199019 Cover 34 312529 Cover 19 
192750 Rectifier Assembly 2,32 199020 Cover 29,34 317323 Post 11 
192754 Varistor Assembly 29,32,34 199021 Cover 34 319003 Bracket 29 
192767 Transistor 29,34 199022 Cover 32 320408 Terminal, Spade Type 33 
192970 Post 29,32,34 199023 Cover 32 320410 Terminal, Spade Type 4,7, 
192973 Washer, Insulating 29,34 199028 Post 29,32,34 8,10,11,12,14 to 25, 30, 
192974 Washer, Insulating 29,32, 199038 Card, Circuit 34 31,33,35,36,37,38 

34 199058 Plate, Rectifier Mounting 320412 Terminal, Spade Type 10 
192979 Stud 29,32,33 6 320416 Terminal, Ring Type 29,33 

{ 
192980 Terminal, Lug 29,32,34 199059 Plate, Switch Mounting 6 320418 Terminal, Ring Type 10, 
192984 Socket, 3 Pt 29,33 199445 Clamp, Capacitor 10 13,17,18,27,31,33,38 

)} 

193687 Cable Assembly 31 300371 Capacitor, .022 MFD 29 320419 Terminal, Ring Type 38 
194492 Key Assembly, Line Test 301713 Connector, 2 Pt 320420 Terminal, Ring Type 4,13, 

2,19 Receptacle 27 23,33,37,38 
195036 Relay Assembly, Line 2,31 304605 Relay w /Rectifier 30 320421 Terminal, Ring Type 38 
195037 Mounting Assembly, Line 304689 Plate, Clamp 27 320462 Label10 

RElay 12 305019 Jumper, 2" Brown 33 321925 Cover, Rectifier 9 
195038 Relay Assembly, Lirie 305020 Jumper, 2" Purple 33 321926 Cover 9 

(, Shunt 2,18,31 305038 Washer, Insulating 29,32, 323639 Jumper, 30" Lg 38 
195039 Cable Assembly 31 34 330863 Plate 6 
195040 Cable w/Terminals 18 305091 Capacitor, .22 MFD 32 334886 Plate 28 
195041 Cable w/Terminals 18 305092 Post White Insulated 32 334887 Plate 27 
195046 Plate, Relay 12 305624 Plate, Mounting 10 334899 Cable w/Terminals 27 
195177 Washer, Insulating 11 305625 Plate 10 336176 Distributor Assembly, 
195296 Jumper, 3-1/2" Lg 305627 Capacitor, 1,500 MFD 10 Power 2,27 

Green 33 305628 Clamp 10 336177 Plate Assembly 2,28 

Page45 
45 Pages 


